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Symbol: LOVABLE Scrip Code: 533343
: NEAPS : BSE Lisiine Centre

November 08, 2023

Sub: Outcome of the Board meetine held on November 08, 2023

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 to 33 & other appiicable regulations of the Securities
and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and f)isclosures
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors considered and
approved the Un'audited financial results of the Company & Limited Revier.v
Report by the Auditors for the Quarter and half Year ended September 30, 2023
at its meeting held today i.e. Wednesday, November 08, 2023.

Attached herewith a copy of the Unaudited financial results along with the
Limited review report of auditors thereon for the Quarter and half Year ended
September 30, 2023.

We are arranging to publish the financial results in the newspapers as per the
relevant regulations.

LOVABLE LINGERIE LTD.
Regd. Office : A46, Road Mo.2, opp. lDBl Bank, M.|.D.C., Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093. INDIA Tel: 022.2838 3581 Telefax : 022-2838 3582
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The Board meeting commenced at 11:00 AM and concluded at I 1'.15

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Lovable Lingerie TimitedM
Vineesh Vijayan Thazhumpal
Company Secretary & Compliance OfEcer
ACS 63683

Encl:
1. Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and halfYear ended
September 30, 2023.

2. Limited Review report.
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L(?vable 
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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 

I 
I Sr.No. 

I 
II 

Ill 

... 

IV 

v 

VJ 

VII 
VIII 

IX 

Particulars 

. 

Income from Operations 
Revenue from Operations 

Other Income 

Total Income from 011.erations (net) 

. 

Expenses 
(a) Cost of 111�terial_� �onsumed 

(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 

(c) Changes in inventories offinished goods, 

work-in-progress and stock-in-trade 

( d) Ell)ployee benefits expense 

(e]financecost 

fn Depreciation and amortisation expense 

(g) Other expenses 

Selling& Distribution Expenses 

Other Expense 

Total expenses 

Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional Items 
and tax 
ExcepcionaJ items 

Profit before Extraordinary items and tax 

Extra-Ordinary items 

Profit /(Loss) before tax 

Tax Expense: 

Current Tax . . ------

Deferre<l Tax .. 
Total Tax 

.. 

.. 

. 

Profit fo�.the period fr�m continuing operations 

•·'··�- -

Oth�r Come�h.e!l_Sl".e!_ncome: ,,. 

ltm_e§tll��l".ill_no!_ be __ reclssit}�9.!'l.Profit and loss 

lnco.me tax relatin�to itmes that 
will not be recla<sified to profit and !oss 

Other Comprehensive Income 

Total �omprehensive income 

. -

.. 

., 

.. 

-

Paid up share . capital 1.48 Crore Equity shares of Rs. 10 each 

Earnings ye __ r share 
for continuing operations 

for continuin2 ooerations & discontinuin2ooerations 

Quarter Ended 
30-09-2023 30-06-2023 30-09-2022 

(Unaudited I (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

1,608.99 3,066.44 2,773.97 
300.69 72.17 21.87 

1.909.68 3,138.62 2.795.84 

334.24 1 443.36 1 1,380.81 
5.86 28.69 51.29 

215.25 366.50 (581.67) 

47288 501.84 580.84 
8.01 12.50 4.05 

48.46 48.30 36.59 

271.96 1,146.16 779.64 
253.46 56.44 336.81 

1.610.13 2,603.77 2.588.35 

299.55 534.84 207.48 

299.55 534.84 207.48 

299.55 534.84 207.48 

f 41.39) 108.14 31.49 
(51.59) (26 221 2.11 
392.53 81.92 33.60 

392.53 452.92 173.89 

J_ 

392.53 452.92 173.89 

- -- 1,480.00 1,480.00 l.480.00 

-

2.65 3.06 1.17 
2.65 3.06 1.17 

I 

r In Lacsl 
Six Months Ended Year Ended 

30-09-2023 30-09-2022 31-03-2023 
!Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

4,675.43 6,378.30 9,548.73 
372.86 79.73 584.07 

5,048.29 6,458.03 10,132.80 

777.60 2,741.92 3,979.08 
34.55 122.43 191.81 

581.75 (79607) (1,395.30) 

974.72 1,150.27 2,307.44 
20.51 5.05 50.25 
96.76 1 73.02 195.43 

1,418.12 1 1.662.22 2,742.04 
309.90 722.47 2,065.41 

4,213.92 5,681.30 10,136.16 

834.37 776.73 (3.35) 

834.37 776.i3 (3.35) 

834.37 776.73 f3.35) 
... 

66.75 180.64 33.76 
[7781J 5.69 (29.94 
845.43 185.33 3.82 

845.43 590.40 (7.lS) 

" 
-

22.45 . . . 

(5.84) 

16.61 
845.43 590.40 9.43 ' 

· - - 1_.480.00 1,48_[).00 1.480.00 

5.71 3.99 (0.05) 
5.71 3.99 (0.05' 

~ 
LOVABLE LINGERIE LTD. 
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LOVABL.E �INGERIE LIMITED - · 
Balance Sheet as at 30th September 2023 

t ''In· LacsJ 
Part.iculars As at 30 Sentember 2023 As at 31 March, 2023 

A ASSETS 

l Non-current Assets 

Property, Plant and Equipment 1,976.83 2,014.53 

Right-of-Use Assets 249.01 280.90 

Intangible assets 203.65 225.90 

Financial Assets 

Investments 8,748.44 8,677.59 

Other Financials Assets 313.51 312.34 

Other Non-current assets 764.95 777.26 

12.256.39 12.268.52 

2 current Assets 

Inventories 5,646.16 6,108.55 

Financial Assets 

lnvesm1ents 

Trade receivables 2,372.45 1,890.56 

Cash and cash equivalents 62.88 129.67 

Short Tenn Loans &Advances 159.54 140.40 

Other current assets 1,111.49 972.20 

9,352.52 9,241.38 

TOTAL 21,608.90 21,529.90 

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1 Equity 

Equity Share CapitJI 1.480.00 1,480.00 

Other Equity 16,54.S.47 15,700.01 

18.025.47 17,180.01 
2 Non-Current Liabilities 

Financial Liabilities 

Borrowings 

Lease Liability 275.97 264.09 

Other Financial Liabilities 350.56 397.00 
I -·--

Deferred rax liabilities (net} 806.32 884.13 

Provisions 226.47 242.93 

1,659.32 1,788.23 
3 Current Liabilities 

Financial Liabilines 

Borrowings 25.76 389.45 

Trade payables 1,613.24 1,864.87 

Other current liabilities 201.46 256.62 
Provisions 16.90 16.93 

CurrentTax Liabilities (Net) 66.75 33.76 

1.924.12 ·-- 2,561.63 

TOTAL 21,608.90 21,529.90 

LOVABLE LINGERIE LTD. 
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LOVABLE LINGERIE LIMITED "' . _, ... ' , ' - -·-- -
Cash Flow Statement for Six Months ended 30th September 2023 

Particulars 

A. Cash flow from operating activities 
. ,. · ·· � -· " � 

Net Profit/ (Loss] before extraordinary items and taX 

Adiustments for: 
Depreciation and amo[tisation 
Fairvalue changes in financial ins011ments 
Finance costs 
Interest income - - · 

_ Dividend income ----· __ 

_ _Ne_t (gain) /Jos_s OIJ �al-�finvestments 

Operatin� Profit before working capita l changes 

Chanaes in worldna caaital· 
Adjustments for (increase) I decrease in operating assets: 

Inventories 
Trade receivables 
Short-tern1 loans and advances 
Long-tenn loan.s_ ans! advances 
Othe.r current assets 
Other non-current assets 

AdiLJ<tme9t5 for increm I fdecrmel in ooeratinq liabilities· 
Trade payables 
Other current liabilities 
Short-tenn provisions 
Long-�nn provisi,ons 

l��hPolY from extr�orpinary items 
Cash gene@ted from operations 

Net inco,m_!� ��id _ _ _ _ _ 
Net cash flow from I fused in l ooeratine activitie s (A) 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 

Capital expenditure on fixed assets, including capital advances 
Disposal affixed assets 

Right-of-Use Assets 
Lease liability 

Current investments not considered as Cash and cash equivalents 
- Net off purchase and Sale 
- Proceeds from sale 

Interest received 
- Others 

Dividend received 
- Others 

Net cash ftow from I (used inl investine: activities (B) 

L<9vable 
AIRY LIGHTLY LOVELY 

For the period ended 
30 September, 2023 

-

-

96.76 

20.51 

(6122) 
[0.50) - -

[309.14) 

462.39 

(481.89) 
(19.13) 

(1.17) 
(165.05) 

12.31 

(251.63) 

(55.16) 

(0.03) 
(16.46) 

(4.91) 

11.88 

238.29 

63.22 

0.50 

834.37 

(255591 
578.78 

... 

-

(515.821 
62.96 

62.96 

(8.00) .. 
-

54.96 

308.98 

308.98 

LOVABLE LINGERIE LTD. 

INR in lakhs 
For the year ended 

31March,2023 

195.43 
22.45 
50.25 

(145.79) 
(3.87) 

(434.41) " 

(1,536.81) 
365.72 

9.91 
7.50 

(217.23) 1
675.46 

672.93 
13.61 

(46.88) 
12.11 

(81.94) 
1.75 

(322.92) 1 
264.09 

342.66 

145.79 

3.87 

(3.36) 

(315.941 
(319.30) 

(43.681 
(362.98) 

(362.98) 
(32.98) 

(395.961 

353.30 

353.30 
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C. Cash How from financing activities 

Net increase/ (decrease] in longtenn borrowings
Net increase /J decrease] in working capital borrowings
�etl�-c�e��L( �Q:ease] in Other Financial Liabilities 
Finance cost
Dividengs paid
Tax on dividend
Cash flow from extraordinary items
Net cash How from I fused in] financing activities (CJ 

Net increase/ (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 
Cash and cash equivalents at the be�nning of the year 
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 

Reconciliation �f Cash �d �a�.h equivalents with the Balance 
Cash and cash equivalents as per Balance Sheet (Refer Note 19) 

Less: Ba_Jl�.�al�n��s �ot_con�jdered as Cash and cash eq_ulv?le�ts as 
Net Cash and cash equivalents (as defined in AS 3 Cash Flow Statements)
!included in Note 19

!Add_: Current investments considered as part of Cash and cash
.. 1equ1valents (as defined m AS 3 Cash Flow Statements) (Refer Note (11) to

Note 16 Current invesunents) 

Cash_�nd,,cash equivalents at the end of the year* 

*Comprises:
(al Cash on hand
(c] BalATices with banks _____ , 

(i) In c_urrent accounts 
(iv) Unpaid Dividend Account 

See accompanvine notes formine part of the financial statements 

L<Dvable 
AIRY LIGHTLY LOVELY 

(363.68) 

(46,52) 
(20.51) 

---

(430.72 
f 430.72) 

(66.78) 
129.66 
62.88 

62.88 

62.88 

62.88 

35.19 

24.19 

3.51 
62.88 

I 

LOVABLE LINGERIE LTD. 

(5.00] 
178.35 
61.71 

(50.25) 
(74.00) 

110.81 
110.81 

68.13 

M 
129.66 

129.66 

129.66 

58.35 -

67.80 
3.51 

129.66 
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Notes:-
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter 

approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held today on November 08, 
2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review. 

2 The above result have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian 

Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the 

Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to 

the extent applicable. 

3 The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" which is mandatory for the 

reporting period beginning on or after April 1, 2019. Application of IndAsll6 

does not have material impact on the financial results of the company. 

4 The figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped/reclassified, 

wherever necessary, to conform to the current period/ year classification. 

5 As the company's business activity falls within a single segment, therefore 

disclosure requirements of the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 
"Segment Reporting" prescribed by companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 

2015 are not applicable. 

Investors can view the UFR of the Company for the Second Quarter and half 

year ended September 30, 2023 on the Co. website www.lovableindia.in or on the 
website ofBSE & NSE. 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: November 08, 2023 

For Lovable �e Limited

��yReddy 
Chairman & Managing Director 

(DIN: 00202619) 

LOVABLE LINGERIE LTD. 
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DmKH & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Financial 

Results of the Lovable Lingerie Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

TO, 

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, 

LOVABLE LINGERIE LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Lovable 

Lingerie Limited ("the Company") for the for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023 and year to 

date from April 1, 2023 to September 30, 2023 ("the statement"), attached herewith being 

submitted by the Company in pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 ("the Listing Regulations"). 

2. This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the 

Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS)34, "Interim Financial Reporting" 

prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued 

thereunder and accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with 

Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the 

Statement based on our review. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the financial 

statements based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagements ('SRE') 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 

Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This 

standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to 

whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries 

of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less 

assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an 

audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance 

with applicable Indian Accounting Standards and accounting principles generally accepted in 

India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner 

in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For DMKH & Co. 

�+' 
Manish Kankani 
Partner 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: ogth November, 2023 

803-804, Ashok Heights, NICCO Circle, Near Bhuta School, Old Nagardas X Road, Gundavali, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. 
Tel : 022 26824800 I 4900 I Web : www.dmkhca.in I Email : contact@dmkhca.in I dmkhco@gmail.com 
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